GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.881
ANSWERED ON 21°" NOVEMBER, 2019
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE
881.SHRI CHHEDI PASWAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a bridge on the river Son from Panduka
(Nohatta) in Bihar to Sri Nagar (Palamu) in Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) whether all the formalities for construction of the said bridge have been completed and if
s0, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the Government proposes to expedite the said construction work so as to provide
employment to the people of the area and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@) to (b) No Sir. This Ministry is primarily responsible for development of National
Highways. The bridge on river Son from Panduka (Nohatta) in Bihar to Sri Nagar (Palamu)
in Jharkhand is not on National Highway.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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